Solid State Relays   G3NE 439
Solid State Relays
G3NE
Compact, Low-cost, SSR Switching
5 to 20 A
• Wide load voltage range: 75 to 264 VAC.
• Dedicated, compact aluminum PCB and power elements
used.
• Built-in varistor effectively absorbs external surges.
• Quick-connect #110 input terminals and #250 output con-
nections. (#187 input terminals and #250 output connec-
tions are available.)
•  “-US” models certified by UL, CSA, and IEC/EN (TÜV).
Ordering Information
To order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating. (e.g., G3NE-205T-US DC24)
Note: When ordering #187 input terminal versions, place “-2” before “-US in the part number.  (e.g., G3NE-210TL-2-US DC12)
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Heat Sinks
The following heat sinks are thin and can be DIN-track mounted.
See Dimensions for details.
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load Rated input voltage Model
Phototriac Yes No 5 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(5 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5, 12, 24 VDC G3NE-205T-US
10 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(10 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
G3NE-210T-US
20 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(20 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
G3NE-220T-US
No 5 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(5A at 75 to 264 VAC)
G3NE-205TL-US
10 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(10 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
G3NE-210TL-US
20 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(20 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
G3NE-220TL-US
Model Applicable SSR
Y92B-N50 G3NE-205T(L)(-2)-US/-210T(L)(-2)-US
Y92B-N100 G3NE-220T(L)(-2)-US
440 Solid State Relays   G3NE
Specifications
■ Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
Input
Note: Each model has 5-VDC, 12-VDC, and 24-VDC input versions.
Output
Note: 1. The load current varies depending on the ambient temperature. Refer to Load Current vs. Ambient Temperature under Engineering Data
for details.
2. These values apply when using a dedicated heat sink or a radiation plate of specified size.
■ Characteristics
Rated voltage Operating voltage Voltage level Input impedance
Must operate Must release With zero cross function Without zero cross function
5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min. 250 Ω±20% 300 Ω±20%
12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 9.6 VDC max. 600 Ω±20% 800 Ω±20%
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 19.2 VDC max. 1.6 kΩ±20%
Model Applicable load
Rated load voltage Load voltage range Load current
(See note 1)
Inrush current
With heat sink Without heat sink
G3NE-205T(L)(-2)-US 100 to 240 VAC 75 to 264 VAC 0.1 to 5 A 0.1 to 5 A 60 A (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NE-210T(L)(-2)-US 0.1 to 10 A
(See note 2)
0.1 to 5 A 150 A (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3NE-220T(L)(-2)-US 0.1 to 20 A
(See note 2)